
HALF ACRE UNION CHURCH www.halfacrechurch.com

COMMITTEES 2024 YouTube: @halfacreunionchurch

Pastors Paul Colgan (315) 252-2159 pcolgan@premierselect.com

Charles Kraebel (315) 382-9858 chakra0204@gmail.com

Pianist/Organist Rhea Degraw (315) 252-7300

Treasurer Cathy O’Hara (315) 730-6410 a-cmo@oharamachinery.com

Assistant Treasurer Jan Klimek (315) 246-2624 jeklimek@roadrunner.com

Church Clerk Deb Hares (315) 406-3954 dmthares@yahoo.com

Assistant Church Clerk Pat Maguet (315) 559-7400 maguetauburn@aol.com

Deacons-    Pastor Relations meeting on 2nd Monday of month @ 6:30pm hauchurch@gmail.com

Karen Denmark CHAIR 607-342-5590 karen.denmark@aol.com

Jenn Gardner WEBSITE 315-246-2527 jenn.g953@gmail.com

Valarie Anthony 315-406-6507 valarieanthony58@yahoo.com

Stanley Hoskins 315-246-9835 sphhoskins@gmail.com

Darryl Jirinec TRUSTEE CHAIR 315-283-7773

Trustees  -  6 persons

Darryl Jirinec CHAIR 315-283-7773

Wayne Hoskins a-wh@oharamachinery.com

Dave Klimek dklimek@roadrunner.com 

DJ Jirinec WEBSITE jirinec@yahoo.com

Randy Gardner ran.g953@yahoo.com

John Denmark bidjd1235@yahoo.com

Finance committee

DJ Jirinec CHAIR 585-752-7521 jirinec@yahoo.com

Lynn Hoskins thoskins38@gmail.com

Cathy O’Hara a-cmo@oharamachinery.com 

Randy Gardner ran.g953@yahoo.com

Darryl Jirinec TRUSTEE CHAIR

Karen Denmark DEACON CHAIR karen.denmark@aol.com

Announcement Bulletin

Janet Klimek 315-246-2624 jeklimek@roadrunner.com
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